

GAHC010203802025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./387/2025**

NIRANJAN SHARMA ALIAS NIRANJAN SARMA  
SON OF LATE KESHAB CH SARMA, R/O SOLE PROPRIETOR OF MS N.S.  
CONSTRUCTION, R/O MANAGALDOI TOWN, WARD NO 7, DARRANG,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MR NABA JYOTI KAKATI  
SON OF SARAT CH KAKATI  
R/O VILLAGE KHAMUKH  
DHARAPUR  
AZARA  
KAMRUP(M)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR M AHMED, A. K. KANU

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24.10.2025**

List this matter before appropriate Bench without me.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**