

GAHC010203802025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./387/2025

NIRANJAN SHARMA ALIAS NIRANJAN SARMA
SON OF LATE KESHAB CH SARMA, R/O SOLE PROPRIETOR OF MS N.S.
CONSTRUCTION, R/O MANAGALDOI TOWN, WARD NO 7, DARRANG,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MR NABA JYOTI KAKATI
SON OF SARAT CH KAKATI
R/O VILLAGE KHAMUKH
DHARAPUR
AZARA
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M AHMED, A. K. KANU

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

17.12.2025

The last Office Note is of 22.10.2025, which reflects that neither A/D card nor

unserved notice nor any service report in respect of the respondent No. 2 has been received back by the Section.

2. Mr M Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an opportunity to take fresh steps by speed post.

3. Prayer is allowed.

4. Steps by speed post be taken upon the respondent No. 2, within 3 (three) days from today.

5. List the matter on 10th of February, 2026, along with the Service Report.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant