

GAHC010203802025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./387/2025**

NIRANJAN SHARMA ALIAS NIRANJAN SARMA  
SON OF LATE KESHAB CH SARMA, R/O SOLE PROPRIETOR OF MS N.S.  
CONSTRUCTION, R/O MANAGALDOI TOWN, WARD NO 7, DARRANG,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MR NABA JYOTI KAKATI  
SON OF SARAT CH KAKATI  
R/O VILLAGE KHAMUKH  
DHARAPUR  
AZARA  
KAMRUP(M)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR M AHMED, A. K. KANU

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**10.02.2026**

- 1.** Heard Ms. N. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. M.P. Goswami, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
- 2.** The office note reflects that neither A/D card nor any un-served notice in respect of respondent no.2 has been received and as such, this Court deems it fit to await for some more time as per as the said services concerned.
- 3.** List the matter on 25.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**